¥y MANUFACTURING

5710/5910 HAY TEDDER

UNPACK/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS



UNPACKING

Figure 1

e N
@ ‘4' .’.‘ 4 I q | =
g ??",‘.[‘;;k\\) “;,’ <! /“‘/ Zi /—/ 7
. 2 N Il "
_7“7,3,3.33,,__:‘_1\;337‘;_!3»_”:,./’,’/2',' ) ‘ ’

= Remove protective plastic wrap from crate (figure 1).
= Remove crate sides for easy access (figure 2).
= Move all loose items away from crate in a safe location.

Figure 2

e (s S 1V <A,
; i\‘g\?:“““‘“ A N / 20
= \}\‘\mmnm'"” i 3 £ A
A v 74 /4 /4 S 7\ 4
~‘~ el y l S e,
- ,\. =

% Ly

) N7 9 —
/ 3 = L o =
/‘\‘“!-'- yllLi=
,,.r'““qz;‘ / /,l & Sl it (0
,.’ g 4
ey 4



UNPACKING (CONTINUED)

Figure 3

= |nstall hitch and jack to the Tedder frame (figure 3).

= Carefully tilt down.

= Remove hub brackets and install tires or tandem assembly
(figure 4).

= Roll off crate and complete SMV sign and tine installation.

Figure 4




TINE INSTALLATION

3/8"x 2 1/2" HEX CAPSCREW

3/8" FLAT WASHER

3/8" CENTER LOCK NUT

SMV SIGN INSTALLATION

1/4"x 1" HEX CAPSCREW

1/4" TRUSS HEAD BOLT x 3/4"

SMV PLASTIC BACK

SMV SIGN HOLDER

1/4" CENTER LOCK NUT



TURNBUCKLE INSTALLATION

TOP LINK BUSHING 3/4" x 1" x 2“\ /HITCH PIN 3/4"x 6 1/4"

TURNBUCKLE

LINCHPIN 7/16"x 1 3/8"

= Turnbuckle adjustment is critical to achieve proper tine
height (see decal on hitch tube).

= Make sure top link bushings are installed with the top hitch
pin.



ONIHSNG -HOLIH

dIHSYM LV14.8/S

MIADSAVD XIH .F/1 T X .8/§

NOILVTIVLSNI HOlIH



— BT —— Tl Sl—k

©
o
Ty 1))

i

‘2JempJey 9ieludosdde asn =

"UMOUYS 9pPIS JOALIQ =
"J9PP3L Y3 JO JU0J} 3Y) pJemo3 apIs JoSUoT

NOILVTIVLSNI W3ANVL



BAUMAN

MANUFACTURING

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA



